NJSSC State Race
Pico - February 26, 2022

The follow tables provide:
individual racer standings, separate for women and men.

team standings, with team times given for GS and SL, separate for women and men.
separate tables for each club, with times used for team standings

Six ski clubs were represented at the race.

There were six women's teams and nine men's teams.

One club had two women's teams. Three clubs had two men's teams.

For the women to qualify for women's club standings, three women must have valid times for the GS and SL.
For the men to qualify for men's club standings, for men must have valid times for the GS and SL.

To qualify for overall team standings, the team must have qualifying women's and qualifying men's standings.



Place
Women

N R SR < NIV T O ST N Qi

e e e e e T
N S0 1 O h B W) o

Bib

11
15
12

()]

16

18
19
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14
13
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Club

Trailsweepers A
Ramapo A
Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A
Ramapo A
SCNJ A
Ramapo A
Albany A

Short Hills A
Ramapo A
Trailsweepers B
Trailsweepers A
Ramapo A
Short Hills A
SCNJ A

Short Hills A
SCNJ A

Short Hills A

NJSSC State Race
Pico - February 26, 2022

Individual Standings

Name

Kari Hoyt

Sharon Weston
Carol Tomasseti
Sandy Shwinzer
Katie Viglielmo
Karen Sanderson
Jackie Conlan
Carlene Bassell
Deb Scuderi

Susan Hinds

Karen Lynch
Maureen Viglielmo
Janet Mihm

Elyse Stoller

Lisa Heims

Ginny Newman
Sharon Weston
Grace Clark

Alex Swander Hinz

GS

31.32
30.99
30.97
32.17
34.13
32.17
33.41
34.47
33.51
36.14
38.74
3719
35.47
36.34
37.67
42.42
48.48
DNR
DNR

38.38
40.03
42.89
43.39
46.68
49.53
50.03
49.25
50.28
81.28
50.16
353.2%
33.77
57.65
3953
62,93
70.41
DNR
61.34

Total

69.70
71.02
73.86
75.56
80.81
81.70
83.44
83.72
83.79
87.42
88.90
90.48
91.24
93.99
97.20
105.35
118.89
DNR
DSQ
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28
57
44
29
38
30
54
49
37
43
40
32
36
58
31
48
47
56
57
33
50
53

g
56
66
46
39
34
41
42
45
51
52
33
59
60

Club

Trailsweepers A
Ramapo A
Trailsweepers A
SCNJ A

SCNJ A
Craigmeur A
Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A
Ramapo A
Short Hills A
Albany A
Ramapo A
Trailsweepers A
Short Hills A
Ramapo A
Short Hills A
Craigmeur A
Ramapo A
Trailsweepers B
SCNJ A
Ramapo A
Ramapo B
Short Hills A
Short Hills B
Craigmeur A
Craigmeur A
Short Hills B
Albany A

Short Hills B
SCNJ A
Craigmeur A
Short Hills A
SCNJ A
Craigmeur A
Short Hills A

NJSSC State Race
Pico - February 26, 2022

Individual Standings

Name

Jim Tomassetti

Iggy Manoylovich

Jeff Viglielmo
John Blumers
Jay Henry
Chris Yomber
George Collins
Dave Wise
Dale Ziegenfelder
Stu Bassell
Shaun Rice
Tim Jansen
Bill Sidlovsky

Frank Rauchendorfer

Tom Milner
Frank Falcone
Dan Hakim
Tom QOatton
Dennis Curnyn
Jeff Huth

Jay Millard

Al Pierce

Paul Paffendorf
Mike Richard
Tom Hahn

Bob Quinn
Craig DeSantis
Andrew Drucker
Frank Scuderi
Don Willmatt
Matt Henry
Wayne Pacconi
Tom Boehm
Tom Henry
Jim Hollister
Robert Forsyth

GS

21,19
27.02
27.95
27.87
28.00
28.31
28.21
29.46
28.50
29.36
3148
31.00
2457
33.47
32,32
35.45
33.04
35.44
34.34
38.89
38.35
39.07
43.39
46.12
46.82
56.08
30.26
43.77
40.34
36.73
26.94
36.26
40.39
36.98
DNR
48.67

SL

34.52
34.97
35.29
36.08
36.70
37.68
38.92
39.17
40.93
44.72
43.51
45.74
46.18
4733
48.58
4631
50.51
51.25
58.27
55.64
56.57
58.59
62.21
73.34
72.82
89.79
DSQ
DSQ
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNR
DNF

Total

61.71
61.99
63.24
63.95
64.70
65.99
67.13
68.63
69.43
74.08
75.29
76.74
79.75
80.80
80.90
81.76
83.55
86.69
92.61
94.53
94.92
97.66
105.60
119.46
119.64
145.87
DSQ
DSQ
DSQ
DSQ
DSQ
DSQ
DSQ
DSQ
DSQ
DSQ
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Place

1
2
3

Club
Trailsweepers A
Ramapo A
Short Hills A

SCNJ A
Craigmeur A
Albany A
Ramapo B
Short Hills B
Trailsweepers B

NJSSC State Race

Pico - February 26, 2022

Overall Club Standings

Women Men

GS SL Overall GS SL Overall

94.46 124.66 219.12 111.9 147.9 259.75

97.63 138.81 236.44 1243 172.18 296.47
122.29 172.15 294 .44 137.5 21594 353.47
DSQ DSQ DsSQ 119.8 DsQ DsSQ
DSQ DSQ DSQ 130.3 DSQ DSQ
DSQ DsSQ DsSQ DSQ DSQ DSQ
DSQ DSQ DSQ DSQ DsSQ DSQ
DSQ DsQ DSQ DSQ DSQ DSQ
DsSQ DsSQ DSQ DSQ DSQ DSQ

Team
Overall
478.87
532.91
647.91

DsSQ
DsSQ
DsSQ
DSQ
DsSQ
DsQ



Women
Albany A

Men
Albany A
Albany A

NISSC State Race
Pico - February 26, 2022

Club Times
GS
Team
NAME Time Time NAME
Deb Scuderi 33.51 DSQ Deb Scuderi
Tim Jansen 31 DSQ Tim Jansen
Frank Scuderi 40.34 Frank Scuderi

ST
Team
Time Time

5028 DSQ

4574 DSQ
DNF

Overall
Team
Time

DSQ

DSQ



Women

Men

Craigmeur A
Craigmeur A
Craigmeur A
Craigmeur A
Craigmeur A
Craigmeur A

NAME

Chris Yomber
Craig DeSantis
Tom Oatton
Wayne Pacconi
Bob Quinn

Jim Hollister

GS

Individ.
Time

28.31
30.26
35.44
36.26
56.08
DNR

Team
Time

130.27

NIJSSC State Race
Pico - February 26, 2022

Club Times

NAME
Women

MEN

Chris Yomber
Tom Patton
Bob Oatton
Wayne Pacconi
Jim Hollister
Craig DeSantis

Individ.
Time

37.68
51.25
89.79
DNF
DNR
DSQ

SL

Team
Time

DSQ

Overall

Team
Time

DSQ



Women
Ramapo A
Ramapo A
Ramapo A
Ramapo A
Ramapo A

Men
Ramapo A
Ramapo A
Ramapo A
Ramapo A
Ramapo A
Ramapo A

Ramapo B

NAME

Sharon Weston
Karen Sanderson
Carlene Bassell
Elyse Stoller
Karen Lynch

Iggy Manoylovich
Stu Bassell

Bill Sidlovsky
Dennis Curnyn
Frank Falcone

Al Pierce

Paul Paffendorf

NIJSSC State Race
Pico - February 26, 2022

Club Times

GS

Time

30.99
3217
34.47
36.34
38.74

27.02
29.36
33.57
34.34
35.45
39.07

43.39

Team
Time

97.63

124.29

NAME

Sharon Weston
Carlene Bassell
Karen Sanderson
Karen Lynch
Elyse Stoller

Iggy Manoylovich
Stu Bassell

Bill Sidlovsky
Frank Falcone
Dennis Curnyn

Al Pierce

Paul Paffendorf

SL

Time

40.03
49.25
49.53
50.16
57.65

34.97
44.72
46.18
46.31
58.27
58.59

62.21

Team
Time

138.81

172.18

DSQ

Overall
Team
Time

236.44

296.47



Women
SCNJ A
SCNJ A
SCNT A

Men
SCNJ A
SCNJ A
SCNJ A
SCNT A
SCNJ A

NAME

Jackie Conlan
Ginny Newman
Grace Clark

Matt Henry
John Blumers
Jay Henry
Tom Henry
Jay Millard

NIJSSC State Race
Pico - February 26, 2022

Club Times
GS
Team
Time Time NAME
3341 DSQ Jackie Conlan
4242 Ginny Newman
DNR Grace Clark
26.94 John Blumers
27.87 Jay Henry
28.00 Jay Millard
36.98 119.79 Matt Henry
38.35 Tom Henry

SL.

Team
Time Time

50.03 DSQ
62.93
DNR

36.08 DSQ
36.70
56.57
DNF
DNF

Overall
Team
Time

DSQ

DSQ



Women
Short Hills A
Short Hills A
Short Hills A
Short Hills A

Men
Short Hills A
Short Hills A
Short Hills A
Short Hills A
Short Hills A
Short Hills A

Short Hills B
Short Hills B
Short Hills B

NAME

Susan Hinds

Lisa Heims

Sharon Weston
Alex Swander Hinz

Shaun Rice
Tom Milner
Dan Hakim
Tom Boehm
Mike Richard
Robert Forsyth

Don Willmatt
Andrew Drucker
Tom Hahn

NISSC State Race
Pico - February 26, 2022

Club Times
GS SL

Team 5 Team
Time Time NAME Time Time
36.14 Susan Hinds 51.28
37.67 Lisa Heims 59.53
4848 12229 Alex Swander Hinz 61.34 172.15
DNR Sharon Weston 70.41
31.78 Shaun Rice 43,51
32.32 Tom Milner 48.58
33.04 Dan Hakim 50.51
40.39 137.53 Mike Richard 73.34 21594
46.12 Tom Boehm DNF
48.67 Robert Forsyth DNF
36.73 DSQ Tom Hahn 72.82 DSQ
43.77 Don Willmatt DNF

46.82 Andrew Drucker DSQ

Overall
Team
Time

294.44

353.47



Women
Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A

Trailsweepers B

Men
Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A

Trailsweepers B

NAME

Carol Tomasseti
Kari Hoyt
Sandy Shwinzer
Katie Viglielmo
Janet Mihm

Maureen Viglielmo

Jim Tomassetti

Jeff Viglielmo
George Collins

Dale Ziegenfelder
Dave Wise

Frank Rauchendorfer

Jeff Huth

NISSC State Race
Pico - February 26, 2022

Club Times
GS
Team

Time Time

30.97

31.32

32.17 94.46

34.13

3547

37.19 DSQ

27.19

27.95

28.21

28.5 111.85

29.46

33.47

38.89 DSQ

NAME

Kari Hoyt

Carol Tomasseti
Sandy Shwinzer
Katie Viglielmo
Janet Mihm

Maureen Viglielmo

Jim Tomassetti

Jeff Viglielmo
George Collins

Dave Wise

Dale Ziegenfelder
Frank Rauchendorfer

Jeff Huth

SL

Team
Time Time
38.38
42.89
4339
46.68
377

124.66

33.29

34.52
35.29
38.92
39.17
40.93
47.33

147.9

55.64 DSQ

Overall

Team
Time

219.12

259.75



